
Bildgröße
in

Pixel

Rechn. 
Bildformat 
bei 300 dpi 

in cm

Optimale 
Abzüge im 

Format

Gute
Qualität 

bis
Seiten-

verhältnis

640 x 480

1024 x 768

1280 x 960 

1296 x 976 

1536 x 1024 

1600 x 1200 

1800 x 1200

2048 x 1536 

2240 x 1680 

2272 x 1704 

2304 x 1728

2544 x 1696

2560 x 1920

2608 x 1952

2832 x 2128 

2889 x 2160 

3060 x 2036

3264 x 2448 

5,42 x 4,06 

8,67 x 6,50 

10,84 x 8,13 

10,97 x 8,26 

13,00 x 8, 67 

13,55 x 10,16 

15,24 x 10,16 

17,34 x 13,00 

18,96 x 14,22 

19,24 x 14,43 

19,51 x 14,63 

21,54 x 14,35 

21,67 x 16,26 

22,08 x 16,53 

24,00 x 18,02 

24,46 x 18,29 

25,9 x 17,24 

27,64 x 20,73

-

-

9 x 13

9 x 13 

9 x 13

10 x 15

10 x 15

13 x 18 

13 x 18 

13 x 18

13 x 18

13 x 18

13 x 18

13 x 18

13 x 18 

13 x 18 

13 x 18

20 x 30

-

9 x 13

10 x 15

10 x 15 

10 x 15

13 x 18

13 x 18

20 x 30 

20 x 30 

20 x 30

20 x 30

20 x 30

20 x 30

20 x 30

20 x 30 

20 x 30 

20 x 30

30 x 45

4:3

4:3

4:3 

4:3 

3:2 

4:3 

3:2

4:3 

4:3 

4:3 

4:3

3:2

4:3

4:3

4:3 

4:3

3:2

4:3 

Übersicht Bildformate


